



**City of Faribault  
Project Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** 2019 Street Overlays and Sidewalks    **Contract No.:**  
**Client:** City of Faribault    **Project No.:** 2019-02  
**Bid Opening:** 03/20/2019 11:00 AM    **Owner:** City of Faribault

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Part 1 - 1st Avenue S.W. / 1st Street S.W. / 2nd Street S.W.										
1	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
44	2104.502	REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
2	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	325	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$12.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.15	\$3,948.75
3	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	3205	\$1.50	\$4,807.50	\$4.40	\$14,102.00	\$1.15	\$3,685.75
4	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	4320	\$2.00	\$8,640.00	\$1.30	\$5,616.00	\$1.18	\$5,097.60
56	2360.504	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	695	\$25.00	\$17,375.00	\$14.00	\$9,730.00	\$21.50	\$14,942.50
5	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3:C)	TON	620	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$63.50	\$39,370.00	\$78.00	\$48,360.00
43	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$635.00	\$635.00
6	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$192.50	\$1,155.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
58	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00
7	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$597.00	\$4,179.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
8	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$362.00	\$1,086.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
9	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,052.00	\$3,156.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00
10	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	3205	\$7.50	\$24,037.50	\$8.75	\$28,043.75	\$9.80	\$31,409.00
11	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	325	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$25.00	\$8,125.00	\$31.95	\$10,383.75
12	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	132	\$60.00	\$7,920.00	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$55.50	\$7,326.00
64	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
13	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00
14	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	720	\$8.00	\$5,760.00	\$6.85	\$4,932.00	\$4.50	\$3,240.00
Total Part 1 - 1st Avenue S.W. / 1st Street S.W. / 2nd Street S.W.:						\$155,565.00		\$145,546.75		\$151,008.35
Part 2 - Flynn Street / Fowler Street / Francis Street / Lind Street / Locust Street / Poplar Street / Rice Street / Short Street										
15	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,125.00	\$8,125.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
52	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
53	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
16	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	1650	\$5.00	\$8,250.00	\$12.00	\$19,800.00	\$11.25	\$18,562.50
17	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	220	\$1.50	\$330.00	\$4.40	\$968.00	\$3.00	\$660.00
45	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	12650	\$2.00	\$25,300.00	\$1.30	\$16,445.00	\$1.18	\$14,927.00
57	2360.504	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	1985	\$25.00	\$49,625.00	\$14.00	\$27,790.00	\$22.00	\$43,670.00
18	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3:C)	TON	1740	\$70.00	\$121,800.00	\$63.50	\$110,490.00	\$78.00	\$135,720.00
60	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	560	\$55.00	\$30,800.00	\$66.65	\$37,324.00	\$82.00	\$45,920.00
59	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$815.00	\$815.00
19	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$192.50	\$3,850.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
68	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,952.00	\$2,952.00	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00
20	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	22	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$597.00	\$13,134.00	\$700.00	\$15,400.00
21	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - STORM SEWER	EACH	6	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$362.00	\$2,172.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
49	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE/MANHOLE STRUCTURE	EACH	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,052.00	\$9,468.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00
22	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2200	\$10.00	\$22,000.00	\$8.75	\$19,250.00	\$9.80	\$21,560.00
23	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	1650	\$30.00	\$49,500.00	\$25.00	\$41,250.00	\$31.95	\$52,717.50
24	2531.618	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.75	\$1,312.50	\$9.90	\$1,485.00
25	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	108	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$50.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.50	\$5,994.00
65	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
26	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	21	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00	\$175.00	\$3,675.00
27	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	1500	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.85	\$10,275.00	\$4.20	\$6,300.00
Total Part 2 - Flynn Street / Fowler Street / Francis Street / Lind Street / Locust Street / Poplar Street / Rice Street / Short Street:						\$382,935.00		\$337,880.50		\$400,596.00

Project: 2019-02 - 2019 Street Overlays and Sidewalks				Engineers Estimate		Crane Creek Asphalt		Bituminous Materials		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Part 3 - 3rd Street S.E. / 12th Avenue S.E.										
28	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
29	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	345	\$5.00	\$1,725.00	\$12.00	\$4,140.00	\$11.80	\$4,071.00
30	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 1	SQ YD	1235	\$2.00	\$2,470.00	\$1.30	\$1,605.50	\$1.18	\$1,457.30
46	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	7700	\$2.00	\$15,400.00	\$1.32	\$10,164.00	\$1.18	\$9,086.00
50	2360.504	IRREGULAR WIDTH PAVING	SQ YD	1400	\$25.00	\$35,000.00	\$13.87	\$19,418.00	\$22.00	\$30,800.00
31	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3:C)	TON	845	\$70.00	\$59,150.00	\$63.50	\$53,657.50	\$78.00	\$65,910.00
69	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
70	2503.603	PLUG FILL & ABANDON PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	515	\$5.00	\$2,575.00	\$20.75	\$10,686.25	\$5.40	\$2,781.00
32	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$192.50	\$770.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
61	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN H	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,752.00	\$2,752.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00
62	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,952.00	\$11,808.00	\$3,565.00	\$14,260.00
63	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,427.00	\$6,854.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00
47	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING - SANITARY SEWER	EACH	7	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$597.00	\$4,179.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
51	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,052.00	\$2,104.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
33	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	260	\$30.00	\$7,800.00	\$27.00	\$7,020.00	\$34.50	\$8,970.00
66	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,225.00	\$2,225.00
34	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
35	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	260	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6.85	\$1,781.00	\$4.75	\$1,235.00
Total Part 3 - 3rd Street S.E. / 12th Avenue S.E.:						\$170,120.00		\$148,489.25		\$162,920.30
Part 4 - Division Street										
36	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
54	2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
55	2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
37	2104.503	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LIN FT	60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$11.80	\$708.00
38	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	60	\$1.50	\$90.00	\$4.40	\$264.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
39	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	1650	\$7.50	\$12,375.00	\$10.50	\$17,325.00	\$8.10	\$13,365.00
40	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	60	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
48	2531.618	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	288	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$11.75	\$3,384.00	\$9.40	\$2,707.20
67	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
41	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$175.00	\$875.00
42	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	320	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.00	\$4,480.00
Total Part 4 - Division Street:						\$37,005.00		\$33,488.00		\$31,850.20
Total Part 1 - 1st Avenue S.W. / 1st Street S.W. / 2nd Street S.W.:						\$155,565.00		\$145,546.75		\$151,008.35
Total Part 2 - Flynn Street / Fowler Street / Francis Street / Lind Street / Locust Street / Poplar Street / Rice Street / Short Street:						\$382,935.00		\$337,880.50		\$400,596.00
Total Part 3 - 3rd Street S.E. / 12th Avenue S.E.:						\$170,120.00		\$148,489.25		\$162,920.30
Total Part 4 - Division Street:						\$37,005.00		\$33,488.00		\$31,850.20
Totals for Project 2019-02						\$745,625.00		\$665,404.50		\$746,374.85
% of Estimate for Project 2019-02								-10.76%		0.10%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_